506301240 10/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6347989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMOTIVE, INC.	01/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIPLINE INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	333 COREY WAY	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16005378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing-dv@dorsey.comCorrespondent Name:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLPAddress Line 1:1400 WEWATTA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P275434.US.03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY G. NELSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley G. Nelson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20201013_Name_Change_Romotive_Zipline_P275434US03#page1.tif source=20201013_Name_Change_Romotive_Zipline_P275434US03#page2.tif

PATENT 506301240 REEL: 054064 FRAME: 0408

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROMOTIVE INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROMOTIVE INC." TO "ZIPLINE
INTERNATIONAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH
DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5025694 8100 SR# 20160369163 Authentication: 201724243 Date: 01-25-16

PATENT REEL: 054064 FRAME: 0409

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ROMOTIVE INC.

Romotive Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- The name of the Corporation is Romotive Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 16, 2011.
- B. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein.
- Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Zipline International Inc."

- Section 1(c) of Article V of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "Corporation" shall mean Zipline International Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Keller Rinaudo, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on this 22 day of January , 2016.

ROMOTIVE INC.

By: Keller Dinaulo Keller Rinaudo, Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:34 AM 01/25/2016 FILED 08:34 AM 01/25/2016

SR 20PATENTE Number 5025694

7786146 2

RECORDED: 10/13/2020